## **CORRIGENDUM**

1. Following amendments be made in our tenders No. 79/SOLAR SYSTEM/NLC/2024 for for supply and installation of Solar System 6 KW Hybrid (4x Houses) on FOR Basis (Rawalpindi) and 15 KW Hybrid & 10 KW On Grid on FOR Basis (Mandra & Dina) published in this Newspaper on 14 May 2024.

**FOR.** 29 May 2024 **READ**. 05 June 2024

2. Tender documents have been revised and available at our website www.nlc.com.pk.

### **General Manger Procurement**

HQ NLC, Harding Road Rawalpindi

Tel: 051-9052536

## INVITATION TO BID Tender no.79/Solar System/NLC/2024 Sealed bids containing two separate envelopes, one marked as "TECHNICAL PROPOSAL" and second marked as "FINANCIAL PROPOSAL" (on single stage two envelope bidding procedure) from OEM's authorized suppliers of solar equipment registered with AEDB are invited for supply and installation of Solar System 6 KW Hybrid (4x Houses) on FOR Basis (Rawalpindi) and 15 KW Hybrid & 10 KW On Grid on FOR Basis (Mandra & Dina). 2. Tender can be submitted at Headquarters NLC, Harding Road, Near AFIRM Rawalpindi on or before 29 May 2024 by 1100 hours, which will be opened on the same day at 1130 hours. 3. Tender fee Rs. 2,000/- and Bid Security amounting to Rs. 400,000/- must be attached with technical offer, otherwise offer will be rejected. Bids qualification criteria & bidding documents can be downloaded from www.nlc.com.pk **HQ NLC Rawalpindi** Tel No. 051-5916200 Extn: 536-553, 051-9052536

## **INVITATION TO BID**

# Tender no .79/Solar System/NLC/2024

- 1. Sealed bids containing two separate envelopes, one marked as "<u>TECHNICAL</u> <u>PROPOSAL</u>" and second marked as "<u>FINANCIAL PROPOSAL</u>" (on single stage two envelope bidding procedure) from OEM's authorized suppliers of solar equipment registered with AEDB are invited for supply and installation of Solar System 6 KW Hybrid (4x Houses) on FOR Basis (Rawalpindi) and 15 KW Hybrid & 10 KW On Grid on FOR Basis (Mandra & Dina).
- 2. Tender can be submitted at Headquarters NLC, Harding Road, Near AFIRM Rawalpindi on or before **29 May 2024 by 1100 hours**, which will be opened on the same day at **1130 hours**.
- 3. Tender fee Rs. 2,000/- and Bid Security amounting to Rs. 400,000/- must be attached with technical offer, otherwise offer will be rejected.
- 4. Bids qualification criteria & bidding documents can be downloaded from www.nlc.com.pk

**HQ NLC Rawalpindi** 

Tel No. 051-5916200 Extn: 536-553 051-9052536